-OP \$40.00 3527

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Penny M. Warner		01/17/2009	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Texas Lice Squad RN L.L.C.	
Street Address:	2881 Dulles Ave.	
City:	Missouri City	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77459	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 3527627		THE TEXAS LICE SQUAD RN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)514-9840

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-514-0137

Email: dmcewing@houstonpatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: David McEwing
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 231324

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77223

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David McEwing
Signature:	/davidmcewing/
Date:	01/21/2009

Total Attachments: 1

source=AssignmentOfTrademark#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003921 FRAME: 0901

900125149

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Penny M. Warner of 3803 S. Caulder Way, Missouri City, Texas 77459, (hereinafter the "Owner") is the Owner of the registered trademark No. 3,527,627 being the mark "The Texas Lice Squad RN" (hereinafter the "Mark"). The Owner desires to assign the Mark to The Texas Lice Squad RN L.L.C. (hereinafter "Assignee") of 2881 Dulles Ave., Missouri City, TX 77459.

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, the Owner sells, conveys and assigns all her right, title and interest to the Assignee, including goodwill associated with the Mark.

Executed this 2/2 day of January, 2009.

19 11 Warner, Owner)

State of Texas

County of Fort Bend

RECORDED: 01/21/2009

Before me personally appeared said Penny M. Warner and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be her free act and deed this <u>indicated</u> day of January, 2009.

Mary Live College (Notary Public)

MARYLOU COLTHARP
My Commission Expires
January 10, 2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 003921 FRAME: 0902